Nebraska Children's Commission Membership

Member Type	Title and Organization	Representation
Voting	Voice and Choice Advocate , DHHS, Division of Children and Family Services	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Voting	Stakeholder	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Voting	Diligent Recruitment Advisor, Diligent Recruitment	Representative of a federally recognized Indian tribe residing within the State of Nebraska
Voting	Executive Director Masonic-Eastern Star Home for Children	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Voting	Superintendent, Plattsmouth Community Schools	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Voting	Human Services DirectorLancaster County	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Voting	Vice President of Service Delivery, CEDARS Youth Services	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Voting	Executive Director , Nebraska Foster and Adoptive Parent Association	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Voting	Chief Executive OfficerNebraska Children's Home Society	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Voting	Court Appointed Special Advocate Nebraska CASA Association	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Voting	Attorney, Young & Young Attorneys at Law	Stakeholder of the Child Welfare or Juvenile Justice System
Ex- Officio	Senator, District 21, Nebraska Legislative Council	Designee of the Chairperson of the HHS Committee of the Legislature
Ex- Officio	Director, Division of Children & Family Services, DHHS, Division of Children and Family Services	Director of Children and Family Services Division of DHHS
Ex- Officio	Senator, District 3, Nebraska Legislative Council	Designee of the Chairperson of the Judiciary Committee of the Legislature
Ex- Officio	Inspector General of Nebraska Child Welfare, Office of Inspector General of Nebraska Child Welfare	Inspector General of Nebraska Child Welfare
Ex- Officio	Senator, District 30 , Nebraska Legislative Council, District 30	Designee of the Chairperson of the Appropriations Committee of the Legislature
Ex- Officio	Interim Director, DHHS, Division of Behavioral Health	Director of Behavioral Health Division of DHHS.
Ex- Officio	Executive Director, Foster Care Review Office	Executive Director of the Foster Care Review Office
Ex- Officio	Systems Involved Youth Specialist, Nebraska Department of Education/Nebraska Children and Families Foundation	Designee of the Commissioner of the Department of Education
Ex- Officio	Deputy Administrator of the Division of Juvenile Services, Administrative Office of Probation	Appointed by the State Court Administrator
Ex- Officio	Separate Juvenile Court Judge, Douglas County Separate Juvenile Court	Appointed by the State Court Administrator
Ex- Officio	Director , Nebraska Court Improvement Project	Appointed by the State Court Administrator
	Type Voting Star Officio Ex-Officio Ex-Officio	TypeTitle and OrganizationVotingVoice and Choice Advocate, DHHS, Division of Children and Family ServicesVotingStakeholderVotingDiligent Recruitment Advisor, Diligent RecruitmentVotingExecutive DirectorMasonic-Eastern Star Home for ChildrenVotingSuperintendent, Plattsmouth Community SchoolsVotingHuman Services DirectorLancaster CountyVotingVice President of Service Delivery, CEDARS Youth ServicesVotingExecutive Director, Nebraska Foster and Adoptive Parent AssociationVotingChief Executive OfficerNebraska Children's Home SocietyVotingCourt Appointed Special AdvocateNebraska CASA AssociationVotingSenator, District 21, Nebraska Legislative CouncilEx- OfficioDirector, Division of Children & Family Services, DHHS, Division of Children and Family ServicesEx- OfficioInspector General of Nebraska Legislative CouncilEx- OfficioSenator, District 30, Nebraska Legislative Council, District 30, Nebraska Legislative Council, District 30, Nebraska Legislative CofficioEx- OfficioSystems Involved Youth Specialist, Nebraska Child WelfareEx- OfficioSystems Involved Youth Specialist, Nebraska Department of Education/Nebraska Children and Families FoundationEx- OfficioSystems Involved Youth Specialist, Nebraska Child WelfareEx- OfficioSystems Involved Youth Specialist, Nebraska Department of Education/Nebraska Children and Families FoundationEx- OfficioSystems Involved Youth Specialist,